-	Substitute Form PTC Attorney Docket No.: 08919-0	
05-	-06-2003 Attorney Docket No.: 08919-0 Client's Ref. No.: 13A-9	
	1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 191	
5-5-03 10)2440541	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attacheu original docu		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Chin-Ti Chen, Hsiu-Chih Yeh, Wei-Ching Wu and Li-Hsin Chan	Academia Sinica 128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road	
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗷 No	Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	q	
Execution Date: November 20, 2002	Additional names/addresses attached? Enves	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is: B: Patent No(s).:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/191,145	(D)	
	s attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	to whom correspondence concerning	
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	図 Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our	
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a ent.	
Y. Rocky Tsao	4-29-03	
Reg. No. 34,053	they bow T-CI-CS	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Fotal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docume	
20578297.doc		
2003 DB/RNE 00000053 10191145		
8021 40.00 OP		
CERTIFICÁTE OF MAILING BY FI	RST CLASS MAIL	
	at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi- the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,	
Date of Deposit	ALCOW OTHIM MILAN OHICANA ature Typed Name of Person Signing Certifi	
/		

•

•

•

PATENT REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0915

OFFICE OF THE POINTED PEOPE			Substitute Form PTO-159 Attorney Docket No.: 08919-08300 Client's Ref. No.: 13A-91031
· 12 出生3			
Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original doc		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	·	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
Chin-Ti Chen, Hsiu-Chih Lli-Hsin Chan	Yeh, Wei-Ching Wu and	Academia Sinica 128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	tached? Yes No		wan, N.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:			
I Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 11/20/02		Additional names/addre	esses attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed v	with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:	
10/191,145			
······	Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name/address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications	/patents involved: 1
Y. ROCKY TSAO		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$	40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street		☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Dependent	
Boston, MA 02110-2804	4		
BUSION, MA 02110-2004	•	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-10 Please apply any additional Deposit Account No. 06-10	charges, or any credits, to our
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	he best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and
9. Statement and Signature: To t any attached copy is a true	copy of the original docur	nom.	
9. Statement and Signature: <i>To t</i> any attached copy is a true Q. Hong Xu, Ph.D. <u>Reg. No. 52,378</u> Name of Person Signing		6-02	<u>Ann</u>
any attached copy is a true Q. Hong Xu, Ph.D. Reg. No. 52,378	12-01	6-02 D	
any attached copy is a true Q. Hong Xu, Ph.D. Reg. No. 52,378	12-01	6-02	
any attached copy is a true Q. Hong Xu, Ph.D. Reg. No. 52,378 Name of Person Signing 30126862.doc 02 TDIAZ1 00000183 10191145	12-01	6-02 D	
any attached copy is a true Q. Hong Xu, Ph.D. Reg. No. 52,378 Name of Person Signing 30126862.doc 02 TDIAZ1 00000183 10191145 21 40.	J Z - O(Signature	Gー C Z D Total number of pages including cov	
any attached copy is a true Q. Hong Xu, Ph.D. <u>Reg. No. 52,378</u> Name of Person Signing 30126862.doc 02 TDIAZ1 00000183 10191145 21 40. CEJ	.00 OP RTIFICATE OF MAILING BY H reeby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) to t class mail with sufficient postage of shington, D.C. 20231.	G - ω Z Total number of pages including cov FIRST CLASS MAIL that this correspondence is being deposite on the date indicated below and is address A A	ersheet, attachments and document d with the United States Postal Service
any attached copy is a true Q. Hong Xu, Ph.D. <u>Reg. No. 52,378</u> Name of Person Signing 30126862.doc 02 TDIAZ1 00000183 10191145 21 40. CEJ I he first Was	.00 0P RTIFICATE OF MAILING BY F erreby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) t t class mail with sufficient postage of shington, D.C. 20231.	G-ω Z Total number of pages including cov FIRST CLASS MAIL that this correspondence is being deposite on the date indicated below and is address Mula J. Ramuo	ersheet, attachments and document d with the United States Postal Service sed to the Commissioner of Patents, Paula T. Romeo
any attached copy is a true Q. Hong Xu, Ph.D. <u>Reg. No. 52,378</u> Name of Person Signing 30126862.doc 02 TDIAZ1 00000183 10191145 21 40. CEJ I he first Was	.00 0P RTIFICATE OF MAILING BY H reby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) t t class mail with sufficient postage of shington, D.C. 20231.	G-ω Z Total number of pages including cov FIRST CLASS MAIL that this correspondence is being deposite on the date indicated below and is address Mula J. Ramuo	ersheet, attachments and documen d with the United States Postal Service sed to the Commissioner of Patents,

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, CHIN-TI CHEN of Taipei, Taiwan, HSIU-CHIH YEH of Taipei County, Taiwan, WEI-CHING WU of Taipei County, Taiwan, LI-HSIN CHAN of Taoyuan County, Taiwan, hereby assign to <u>Academia Sinica</u>, a <u>Taiwan</u> corporation having a place of business at 128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road, Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>RED LIGHT EMITTING</u> MATERIALS, filed July 9, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/191,145, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _ Academic Sinica this 20th day of November, 2002

L.S.

CHIN-TI CHEN

Witness Cynthia Asie

Nov. 20, 2002 ate Nov. 20, 2002

Witness

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0917

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Academia Sinica.
this _20th day of November , 2002	
Hsill - Chik Yek HSIU-CHIH YEH	L.S.
HSIU-CHIH YEH U	
421-	
Witness	Date
Cynthia Hsieh	Nov. 20, 2002
Witness	Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this $\frac{-20^{\text{th}}}{2002}$ day of <u>November</u> , 2002	Academia Sinica,
Wei-Ching Wu WEI-CHING WU	L.S.
WEI-CHING WU J	<u>νου. π. 2002</u> Date
Cynthia Hsich Witness	Nov. 20,2002 Date

.

Page 2 of 2

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Akademia Sinica
this	day of, 2002	
	2- Hsin Chan	L.S.
	LI-HSIN CHAN	
	uzzto	Nov. 20, 2002.
Witnes	ss	Date
	Cynthia Hsieh	Nov. 20, 2002
Witnes		Date

Cynthia Asieh

Witness 20491162.doc

•

•

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/05/2003